
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Report from N.Z. Bowling
Championships
9.36 Radio Roundabout
10. 0 Dancing Time with Car-
men Cavallaro, Artie Shaw, and
Jimmy Dorsey
10.30 Close down

NY/
"DUNEDINa 780ke 384m:

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 In the Music Salon
9.30 Atd for Britain; Women’sSession
9.36 Music While You Work10.0 "The Play I Most Want to
See: Congreve’s "The Way of
the World," by Winifred Mc-
Quilkan
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Schumann
and his Music
11. 0 Musie in Britain To-day
11.30 Morning Star; Anthony Pini(cello)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. i p.m. Miss Mitford’s "Our Vil-
lage,"’ read by Katrina Hill
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony,No,. 1 inF

4.30 Children’s Hour, "Alice inWonderland"
6.15 Salon Ensembles
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS

6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
15 "It Seems to Me," talk by
Clough Williams-Ellis

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Bright Moments with a GreatOrchestra: The London Sym-
phony
7.45 YVONNE HILL (contralto)
The Fairy Lough
A Soft Day
The Monkey’s Carol
Johneen Stanford
(A Studio Recital)

8.0 The St. Kilda Municipal
Band conducted by K. G, L.
Smith
(A- Studio Recttal)

8.40 The Melody Maids
(A Studio Presentation)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 Report from N.Z,. Bowl-
ing Championships
9.36 "The Amazing Duchess"(new serial)
10. 0 "Grand Hotel"
(BBQ Programme)

10.30 The English Variety Stage
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 Close down

,

ZNZAG DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Al Donahue and his Orch-
estra
6.15 The Jesters
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 The Mastersingers
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "The Power of the Dog"
6.30 Concert Platform
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables"
8.0 Chamber Music
Pro Arte Quartet
Quartet in B Flat, Op. 64,
No, 3 Haydn

8.17 Kathleen Long and Rene
Le Roy
Sonata in E Flat for Piano
and Flute Bach

8.27 The Philharmonia String
Quartet

9.
wi

9..

Quartet in F, Op, 59, No. 1
Beethoven

0 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
th Blech String Quartet
Chanson Perpetuelle, Op. 37

Chausson
8 Thomas Matthews (violin)
and Eileen Ralph (piano)
Sonata in C Sharp Minor, Op.24 Dohnanyi
9.24 Pro Arte Quartet
Quartet in F Ravel
10.0 For Your Delight: TheAlfred Shaw Orchestra, RobertIrwin (baritone) and Lauri Ken-
nedy (’cello)
10.30 Close down

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
&. 3 "Mrs, Parkington"
9,15 Charlie Chester and his
Gang
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’s
Session
9.33 Music of Jerome Kern
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Music in Miniature
11.30 ‘Tenor Time
11.46 Organola
42. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. "The Auction Block’’
2.165 Ciassical Hour :

May Night Overture is

Scheherazade, Op, 35 (Sym-
‘phonie Suite)

Rimsky-Korsakov
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Gulll-
ver’s Travels" and Storytime:
‘Atlantic Passage" (part 5)
. Oo Hits of Yesteryear
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "The Valley of Decision’

(New Feature)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
‘ BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Louis Levy and his Orch-
estra
7.10 Lorneville Stock Report7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 WILLIAM CLOTHIER
(baritone) ;

(From the Studio)
9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News

IKONLA tai 9.30 Report from N.Z, BowlingChampionships
9.36 Symphonic Musio
Philharmonia Orchestra conduc«
ted by Paul Kletzki
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor,
p. 64National Symphony Orchestraconducted by Anatole Fistoulari
March Slav, Op, 31Tchaikovskl

10.30 Close down

:

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six’
months, 6/-. |

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Tuesday, January 18Lecal Weather Fereceit from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m. /

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oam, Breakfast Programme
(Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9.09 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Friend Harris
410.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
(Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Musio

:1. Op.m. Light Music and Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny's Real aStories
2.30 Women's Hour (Marina),
Weekly Fashion News, Life and
Songs of Stephen Foster, Meetthe Sponsor
3.30 ariety3.45 Tango Tempo
4. 0 Modern «Melodies4.15 Composed by Carmichael4.30 Songs of the West —

5. 0 Tea’ Time Tunes5.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Birds’ Nests
6.30 Radio Rhythm Paradea Nemesis Incorporated
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Haunted Hallway :

7.46 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:A Committee of Supply: Barti-
meus
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Penelope9.15 New Recordings10.0 Turning Back the Pages(Rod Talbot)10.30 Don’t Get Me Wrong11. 0 Suppertime Melodies
11.30 Music to Dance To
12. 0 Close down

27.B WELLINGTON988 ke. 306 m,

6, 0 a.m, Breakfast Session
9, 0 Morning Recipe Session
3.30 Richard Tauber Conducts
9.45 Songs from Opera
10, 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 The Listeners’ Club
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Mid-day Melody Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2,30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lioyd)
_
Weekly Fashion News, From
Film and Theatre, Careers forGirls (last broadcast), The Life
and Songs of Stephen Foster
3.30 Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Baritones of To-day4. 0 String Serenade4.15 Musical Comedy Gems
4,30 Waitzing with Lehar4.45 United They Sing5. 0 In Merry Mood
5.30 The Biue Satane
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the GoldenFit eed15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Coral Reefs (Part 1)6.30 Pearl of the Pezores
6.45 Variety Parade7. 0 Theatrette: ‘Meeting inMarseilles"’
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Haunted
Hallway7.45 Greyburn of the Salween8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 The Man in the tron Mask
8.45 Songs by Men9. 0 Penelope
9.15 Music from the Films
9.30 Plano Playtime
10. 0 In Reverent Mood
10,15 These We Have Loved
10.30 Harry James and his Or-chestra
11. 0 Round Up in Records
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m
6. O a.m. Start a New Day to
Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy) ~«

9.30 Songs by David Lioyd,tenor
9.45 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra
10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 The Pace that Kills
10.30 Anna Karenina
110.45 Crossroads of Life
111.30 nonnre Reporter12. 0 Lunch usic1,30 p.m. Aunt Jenny% Real LifeStories ;

2. 0 The Charioteers
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Careers for Girls Leaving
School, Weekly Fashion News,The Life Story of Stephen Fos-ter
3.30 Songs of Mexico
3.45 BBC Chorus and Orches-tra
4. 0 Josephine Bradley and her
| Orchestra415 Carson Robinson
4.30 Light and Bright
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang
6415 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
'
Bird Songs
6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-
hound
6.45 Music In the.Modern Man-r
7. 0 Nemesis Incorporated
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
45 Three Generations
(t) Lifebuoy Hit Parade
0 The Man in the tron Mask
45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali
Penelope
Concert in Miniature

6&6 Tommy Dorsey Time
. O Maxine Sullivan
0 Close downaaa
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4ZB 2,
‘6. Oa.m. London News
b Start the Day Right
vi.0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
98, 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 These Were Popular10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 The Crossroads of Life11.0 A Modern Mix-up
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
Session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 A Little of Everything2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Careers for Girls,
Weekly Fashion News, From
Films and Theatre, The Life and
Songs of Stephen Foster
3.30 Easy to Listen To4. 0 Youth Sings
4.45 -Jack Hylton Introduced
These
5. 0 So the Story Goes
5.15 The Tiger Ragamuffins
5.30 The Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Legs
6.30 Journey into Melody
7. 0 Theatrette; Brave Man,True Lover
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Real Life Stories
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 The Four Just Men9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
9.15 From the Film: The Great
Waltz
9.45 They Sing for the BBC10. O Relaxed Rhythms with the
Novatime Trio
10.15 Don John
10.45 Harry James on the Alr
11.45 Music for Dreams
12. 0 Close down
_

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 319 m,

7. Oam, Breakfast Session
7.15 Daminion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning RequestSession
9.30 Morning Star: Nancy Evans
9.45 Light Orchestral Ensembles
10. 0 The Circus Comes to Town
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Light Orchestras
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Clubs
Big Animals
6,30 Tuoker Tempo
6.45 Silks and Saddles
7. 0 Sinatra Serenades *
7.15 Afioat with Henry Morgan7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer
7.45 The Adventures of PerryMason
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Herman Darewski’s Orches=tra
8.45 Songs of the Cotton Fields9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti9.15 Carefree Cavalcade
9.32 Music of Ray Noble
9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes areé
published by arrangement.

_-------LL
2ZA’s "Morning Star" will be
the popular English stage and
screen personality Nancy Evans,
contralto, who will be heard in
some of her most appreciated
items, commencing at 9.30 a.m.

o + *
Stephen Foster, perhaps the
greatest of American songwrit-
ers, has left the world a rich
heritage of delightful melodies.
These have heen woven into a
fascinating feature, which is
presented from the four ZB sta-
tions at 3.0 every Monday, Tues-
day and Wednesday, under thetitle of "The Life and Songs of
Stephen Foster."
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